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DECEASED PERSONS' ESTATES UNDER ADMINISTRA.TION-----<:cmtinued. 

No.J__ 
Name of Deceased. Rf'sidence. Ocoupation, 

155 
156 
157 
158 
159 
160 
161 
162 
163 
164 
165 
166 
167 
168 
169 
170 
171 
172 
173 
174 
175 

Taylor, Ronald Middleton 
Teasdale, John William 
Teesdale, Dorothy Ann 
Telfer, Samuel Alexander .. 
Thomas, Frederick Harry .. 
Thorne, Arthur Troath Holtham 
Timlin, George 
Timms, Grace 
Tiplady, Alice 
Torrington, James 
Walker, Annie 
Watson, Helen Muirhea<l 
Webb, Catherine Jane 
Webb, George 
White, John McAllister 
Whyte, Robert John Evelyn 
Wilford, Thomas Mason 
Williams, Rllen. . . 
Williamson, Edgar 
Wilson, David 
Y arr, Isabella 

Kopuawhara 
Hukarere . , 
Hikurangi , . 
Wellington 
Dunedin 
Auckland .. 
Meeanee, Napier 
Christchurch 
New Plymouth 
Papakura, Auckland .. 
Rangiora 
Dunedin 
Auckland .. 
Palmerston North 
Pahiatua 
Wellington 

,, 
Thames 
Blackstone Hill 
Gore 
Christchurch 

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 24th July, 1939. 

Y.M.C.A. Secretary 
Farmer 
Married woman 
Retired seaman 
Retired works-manager 
Umbrella-manufacturer 

1 },armer 
'Widow 

Settler 
Widow 

, Spinster 
I Widow 

Settler 
Electric linesman 
Farmer 
Knight 
Widow 
Sheep-farmer 
Timber-merchant 
Spinster 

19/4/39 
31/5/39 
7/6/39 

26/5/39 
10/6/39 
9/6/39 
6/6/39 

14/5/39 
30/5/39 

15/10/31 
31/5/39 
2/6/39 
8/6/39 

17/6/39 
9/6/39 

28/5/39 
22/6/39 
22/6/39 
19/5/39 
2/5/39 
8/6/39 

Intestate. 
Testate. 

" Intestat,e. 

" Testate. 
Intestate. 
Testate. 

,, 
Intestate. 
Testate. 

E. 0. HALES, Public Trustee •. 

Public Trust OjJice Act, 1908, and its Amendmenta.-Election to administer Estates. 

NOTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect 
of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are 

hereunder set forth. 

No.J 

l 
2 

3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

15 

Name. Occupation. 

Aldwin, Eliza Elizabeth '' Widow ,, 

Daly, John Thomas '' Retired school-
master 

Davis, Ivy Dawson .. Married woman 
Johnson, Arthur Lyttelton Farm labourer '' 

Kearney, Josephine Mary Spinster .. 
King, Charlotte Howles ,, Widow '' 

Laing, Tamar '' .. Spinster ,, 

Mason, Richard ,, Settler .. 
Simms, Christina .. Widow .. 
Smith, Thomas .. .. Retired engineer 
Teale, Swinton George .. Baker .. .. 
Thackwell, Muriel Helen .. 1\'Iarried woman 
Thurston, Charles George Labourer .. 
Vorbach, John .. .. Retired black-

smith 
Williamson, Jane .. Widow .. 

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 24th July, 1939. 

Residence. 

Christchurch .. 
Napier .. 
Invercargill .. 
Picton .. 
Christchurch .. 
Auckland '' 

Sawyer's Bay (for-
merly Ravens-
hourne) 

Te Kiri ., 

Alma, near Oamaru 
Christchurch .. 
Ashburton . . 
Christchurch .. 
East Gore .. 
Renwicktown .. 

Hastings .. 

Date Election I Date 

; of Death. filed, 

28/6/39 21/7/39 
20/6/39 21/7/39 

15/6/39 21/7/39 
30/5/39 21/7/39 
8/9/38 21/7/39 

21/4/39 21/7/39 
19/6/39 21/7/39 

15/10/04 21/7/39 
9/6/39 21/7/39 

26/6/39 21/7/39 
30/6/39 21/7/39 
20/3/39 21/7/39 
3/7/39 21/7/39 

16/6/39 21/7/39 

5/7/39 21/7/39 

Testate or 
InttlState. 

Testate 
Intestate 

,, 
,, 

Test;te 

" 

" 
" ,, 
,, 
,, 
,, 

" 
Intestate 

Stamp Office 
concerned. 

Christchurch, 
Napier, 

Invercargill. 
Blenheim. 
Christchurch. 
Auckland. 
Dunedin. 

New Plymouth 
Dunedin. 
Christchurch. · 

,, 

Inver~~,rgill. 
Blenheim. 

Napier. 

E. 0. HALES, Public Trustee.< 

Sitting of the Native Land Oourt at W anganui on the 9th August, 1939. 

Native Land Court, Wanganui, 18th July, 1939. 

NOTICE is hereby given that the application pursuant to section 104, Public Works Act, 1928, mentioned in the Schedule 
hereunder written will he heard by the Native Land Court sitting at Wanganui on the 9th August, 1939, or as soon 

thereafter as business of the Court will allow. 
[Aotea, 1939/40--10.] P. H. DUDSON, Registrar. 

No. I Applicant. 

160 Minister of Pu hlic Works 

SCHEDULE. 

Name of Land. 

I Kai Iwi 6H 2E 2 parts 

i 

Nature of Application. 

To ascertain amount of compensation payable to 
the Native owners for land taken under the 
Public Works Act, 1928, for the purpose of a 
scenic reserve. 


