## DECEASED PERSONS' ESTATES UNDER ADMINISTRATION—continued.

No.	Name of Deceased.		Residence.		Occupation.	Date of Death.	Remarks.	
155	Taylor, Ronald Middleton		Kopuawhara		Y.M.C.A. Secretary		19/4/39	Intestate.
156	Teasdale, John William		Hukarere		Farmer		31/5/39	Testate.
157	Teesdale, Dorothy Ann		Hikurangi		Married woman		7/6/39	,,
158	Telfer, Samuel Alexander		Wellington		Retired seaman		26/5/39	•••
159	Thomas, Frederick Harry		Dunedin		Retired works-manager		10/6/39	.,
160	Thorne, Arthur Troath Holtham		Auckland		Umbrella-manufacturer		9/6/39	,,
161	Timlin, George		Meeanee, Napier		Farmer		6/6/39	,,
162	Timms, Grace		Christchurch		Widow		14/5/39	,,
163	Tiplady, Alice		New Plymouth		,,		30/5/39	,,
164	Torrington, James		Papakura, Aucklan	d	Settler		15/10/31	,,
165	Walker, Annie		Rangiora		Widow		31/5/39	,,
166	Watson, Helen Muirhead		Dunedin		Spinster		2/6/39	Intestate.
167	Webb, Catherine Jane		Auckland		Widow		8/6/39	,,
168	Webb, George		Palmerston North		Settler		17/6/39	Testate.
169	White, John McAllister		Pahiatua		Electric linesman		9/6/39	Intestate.
170	Whyte, Robert John Evelyn		Wellington		Farmer		28/5/39	Testate.
171	Wilford, Thomas Mason		,,		Knight		22/6/39	,,
172	Williams, Ellen		Thames		Widow		22/6/39	,,
173	Williamson, Edgar		Blackstone Hill		Sheep-farmer		19/5/39	,,
174	Wilson, David		Gore		Timber-merchant		2/5/39	Intestate.
175	Yarr, Isabella		Christchurch		Spinster		8/6/39	Testate.

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 24th July, 1939.

E. O. HALES, Public Trustee.

## Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and its Amendments.—Election to administer Estates.

NOTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth.

No.	Name.	Occupation.	Residence.	Date of Death.	Date Election filed.	Testate or Intestate.	Stamp Office concerned.
1	Aldwin, Eliza Elizabeth	Widow	Christchurch	28/6/39	21/7/39	Testate	Christchurch.
2	Daly, John Thomas	Retired school- master	Napier	20/6/39	21/7/39	Intestate	Napier.
3	Davis, Ivy Dawson	Married woman	Invercargill	15/6/39	21/7/39	,,	Invercargill.
4	Johnson, Arthur Lyttelton	Farm labourer	Picton	30/5/39	21/7/39	,,	Blenheim.
5	Kearney, Josephine Mary	Spinster	Christchurch	8/9/38	21/7/39	,,	Christchurch.
6	King, Charlotte Howles	Widow	Auckland	21/4/39	21/7/39	Testate	Auckland.
7	Laing, Tamar	Spinster	Sawyer's Bay (for-	19/6/39	21/7/39	,,	Dunedin.
		-	merly Ravens				
			bourne)		_		,
8	Mason, Richard	Settler	Te Kiri	15/10/04	21/7/39	٠,,	New Plymoutl
9	Simms, Christina	Widow	Alma, near Oamaru	9/6/39	-21/7/39	,,	Dunedin.
10	Smith, Thomas	Retired engineer	Christchurch	26/6/39	21/7/39	,,	Christchurch.
11	Teale, Swinton George	Baker	Ashburton	30/6/39	21/7/39	,,	,,
12	Thackwell, Muriel Helen	Married woman	Christehurch	20/3/39	21/7/39	,,	,,
13	Thurston, Charles George	Labourer	East Gore	3/7/39	21/7/39	,,	Invercargill.
14	Vorbach, John	Retired black- smith	Renwicktown	16/6/39	21/7/39	,,	Blenheim.
15	Williamson, Jane	Widow	Hastings	5/7/39	21/7/39	Intestate	Napier.

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 24th July, 1939.

E. O. HALES, Public Trustee.

## Sitting of the Native Land Court at Wanganui on the 9th August, 1939.

Native Land Court, Wanganui, 18th July, 1939.

NOTICE is hereby given that the application pursuant to section 104, Public Works Act, 1928, mentioned in the Schedule hereunder written will be heard by the Native Land Court sitting at Wanganui on the 9th August, 1939, or as soon thereafter as business of the Court will allow.

[Aotea, 1939/40-10.]

P. H. DUDSON, Registrar.

## SCHEDULE.

No.	Applicant.	Name of Land.	Nature of Application.
160	Minister of Public Works	Kai Iwi 6н 2т 2 parts	To ascertain amount of compensation payable to the Native owners for land taken under the Public Works Act, 1928, for the purpose of a scenic reserve.